
Children and families supported 

Bolivia
Dominican Republic
El Salvador
Guatemala
Haiti

   Babies delivered
   New oncology & tuberculosis patients

Honduras
Mexico
Nicaragua
Peru

New admissions to residential care

High School
Vocational or Technical School
University

Services provided through community 
outreach programs

Year of Service youth

Volunteers served for a year at NPH

Local people employed

By the Numbers

Graduates

NPH’s St. Damien Pediatric Hospital

Highlights
•	 Bolivia: Supported young adults transitioning from 

residential care to independent living. 

•	 Dominican Republic: Obtained official permission 
to develop a polytechnic school to expand vocational 
and technical education

•	 El Salvador: More than 60 children participated in 
the Early Childhood program

•	 Guatemala: Hosted NPH’s “Goal for Peace” soccer 
tournament creating unforgettable memories and 
fostering stronger bonds across countries

•	 Haiti: Schools remained operational as much as 
possible amidst national instability, and when 
attendance was impossible, staff ensured learning 
continued through alternative methods

	 St. Damien Pediatric Hospital: Continuously served 
	 patients despite severe insecurity and violence

•	 Honduras: Students with physical disabilities were 
integrated into regular classrooms

•	 Mexico: Offered parenting workshops, home visits 
to families, and invitations to recreational activities 
through community programs

•	 Nicaragua: Achieved a 96.5% school retention rate

•	 Peru: Provided academic support, school supplies, 
uniforms, and dental and vision care for children, 
and financial literacy workshops for mothers 

9,270

109
780
307
851

2,980

1,260
215

1,459
445
728
136

178

207
141

39

82,826

79

37

2,240

NPH USA • 20 North Wacker Drive, Suite 4000 • Chicago, IL 60606-3193 • 888.201.8880 • nphusa.org

OUR IMPACT: 2024 AT A GLANCE

®


