

Highlights

- **Bolivia:** Supported young adults transitioning from residential care to independent living.
- **Dominican Republic:** Obtained official permission to develop a polytechnic school to expand vocational and technical education
- **El Salvador:** More than 60 children participated in the Early Childhood program
- Guatemala: Hosted NPH's "Goal for Peace" soccer tournament creating unforgettable memories and fostering stronger bonds across countries
- Haiti: Schools remained operational as much as possible amidst national instability, and when attendance was impossible, staff ensured learning continued through alternative methods
 - **St. Damien Pediatric Hospital**: Continuously served patients despite severe insecurity and violence
- **Honduras:** Students with physical disabilities were integrated into regular classrooms
- Mexico: Offered parenting workshops, home visits to families, and invitations to recreational activities through community programs
- **Nicaragua:** Achieved a 96.5% school retention rate
- Peru: Provided academic support, school supplies, uniforms, and dental and vision care for children, and financial literacy workshops for mothers

By the Numbers

9,270	Children and families supported
109	Bolivia
780	Dominican Republic
307	El Salvador
851	Guatemala
2,980	Haiti
NPH's St. Damien Pediatric Hospital	
1,260	Babies delivered
215	New oncology & tuberculosis patients
1,459	Honduras
445	Mexico
728	Nicaragua
136	Peru

178 New admissions to residential care

Graduates

207 141 39	High School Vocational or Technical School University
82,826	Services provided through community outreach programs
79	Year of Service youth
37	Volunteers served for a year at NPH
2,240	Local people employed